NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

То:		From:
X Office of Plann 1400 Tenth Str Sacramento, C		City of Moreno Valley Community Development Dept. 14177 Frederick Street Moreno Valley, CA RIVERSIDE COUNTY 92552-0805
V County Clark		FEB 13 2009
X County Clerk P.O. Box 751 Riverside, CA	92502-0751	By M. MARO, CLERK By M. Mayor Daput
Filling of Notice of Det Code.	Subject: ermination in compliance with Sec	: etion 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources
Applicant Name: Address: Telephone Number:	Highland Fairview 14225 Corporate Way Moreno Valley, CA 92553 (951) 867-5300	COUNTY CLERK Neg Declaration/Ntc Determinatio Filed per P.R.C. 21152 POSTED
Project Title:	Highland Fairview Corporate Par	k FEB 13 2009
2007101132	City of Moreno Va Mr. Mark Gross	Hemoved: (951) 413-3215
State Clearinghouse No. (If submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person	County of Riverside, State of California Area Code/ Telephone
Project Location: (inclu		etween Redlands Blvd. and Theodore St. Illey, County of Riverside
	ent (PA07-0089), a Tentative Parc	and commercial project including a el Map TPM 35629 (PA07-0090) and a
This is to advise that the oproject with approval effection above described project:	City of Moreno Valley has granted the a ctive on <u>February 10, 2009</u> and ha	above-described approvals for the above-described as made the following determinations regarding the
1. The project [X will _ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.		
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 		
 Mitigation 	3. Miligation measures [X were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.	
4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [X was was not] adopted for this project.		
 Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 		
This is to certify that the [Negative Declaration X_ Final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval] is available to the General Public at:		
Moreno Valley Community Development Department, 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley. California		
John D. Jull	2/11	A CARLLOLS OFFICE OF ISTUPIES HANDER
Signature (Public Agend	y) Da	MAY 0.9 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE